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Competition Closing Date Play Venue
Saturday, 31 October 2020
Sunday, 1 November 2020
Sunday, 8 November 2020

Sunday, 15 November 2020
Sunday, 8 November 2020

Sunday, 15 November 2020
Tuesday, 10 November 2020
Tuesday, 17 November 2020
Sunday, 22 November 2020

Sunday, 6 December 2020
Tuesday, 24 November 2020

Tuesday, 1 December 2020
Sunday, 13 December 2020

Sunday, 3 January 2021
Sunday, 10 January 2021

Saturday, 19 December 2020
Sunday, 20 December 2020

Sunday, 17 January 2021
Sunday, 24 January 2021
Sunday, 31 January 2021
Sunday, 7 February 2021

Novice Singles Round of 16 Sunday, 7 March 2021 Mulgrave BC

Tuesday, 6 April 2021
till Friday, 9 April

Friday, 9 April 2021
till Friday, 16 April

Mixed Pairs Monday, 26 October 2020 Paynesville BC

Men's and Ladies Triples Friday, 30 October 2020 Bairnsdale Golf BC

Men's and Ladies Novice Singles Friday, 30 October 2020 Metung BC

Men's and Ladies +60 Singles Friday, 6 November 2020 Bairnsdale Golf BC

Men's and Ladies Pairs Friday, 13 November 2020 Bairnsdale BC

Men's and Ladies +60 Pairs Friday, 20 November 2020 Bairnsdale BC

State Champions Week Bendigo

EGBD 2020/21 State Championships

Champion of Champion Singles Friday, 15 January 2021 Bairnsdale BC

GBR State Finals TBC

State 60+ Championships Bendigo

Men's and Ladies Singles Friday, 4 December 2020 Lakes Entrance BC

Men's and Ladies Fours Friday, 11 December 2020 Paynesville BC

The entry of Club Members into State events for the 2020/21 season will be through BowlsLink. BV are 
asking Divisions/Regions move away from the hardcopy forms and manual payment.
Members will acquire a link to the appropriate page for entering an event that they can click on to see 
the options. Once gaining access to the site it is a simple process to fill in your and/or your teams details.
The process is as follows:
1.Open the EGBD website and access the links to BowlsLink and the State Events.

or
1.Open your personal page on BowlsLink,
2.Click on Competitions Tab, My Competitions,
3.Below your name and “Competitions” there are 4 Tabs called In play, Entered, Available and 
Completed. Click on Available,
4.Click on Filter button, choose Organising Body. In the drop down menu, type or choose East Gippsland 
Bowls Division and select Apply,
5.Click on the spanner on your event and follow the instructions

If you are struggling with your entry and your Club secretary is unable to help you, please contact the 
EGBD Pennant and State Games Recorder Brad Lancaster on 0417 292 560 (after hours please) or email 
captsafetymanbrad@gmail.com


